3/2 VALVES
PRESSURE OPERATED
Product Index
(Potentially explosive atmospheres, see page: II)
Function ∆ P Temperature Pipe
connections
Series Page
min. max. min. max.

2 - Pressure Operated Valves (3/2)
VALVES SERIES E390
ORDERING EXAMPLES
E 390 B 002
E 390 B 011 SM2
E 390 A 030
pipe thread
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C140021
C140022
C140024 VM
basic number suffix
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
Ø F
C
2
3
1
360°
G
Ø A
B
D
1/8 (Ø63 mm)
1/4 (Ø90-125 mm)
Ø 156
Ø 158
1
TYPE 01-02-03
63, 90 and 125 mm operators
Fluid entry:

All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Pressure Operated Valves (3/2) - 5
HOW TO ORDER
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
E 398 B 2 3 7 U V A00 00
Connection Options
E =  ISO 228/1 & ISO 7/1
(combination thread, G*)
A00 = Without
AT1 = ATEX zones 1/21
8 = NPTF (ANSI B1.20.3) AT2 = ATEX zones 2/22
LTP = PTFE disc for low temperature (-55°C to +70°C)
Product series MC2 = Dual mechanical Contacts
398 AD2 = Dual position Contact ATEX Ex d
1S2 = Dual position Contact NAMUR ATEX Ex i
Revision letter 1C2 = Dual inductive contacts PNP 3 wires
B =  New Stuffing Box and
Disc Materials
02S = PTFE disc for Oxygen service
124 = CUTR Certification
Function A24 = CUTR Certification for ATEX 1/21
2 = Universal LT1 = AT1 + LTP
LT2 = AT2 + LTP
Diameter (mm) Disc Seal Material
3 = 15 mm T = PTFE
4 = 20 mm E = Metal-to-metal (stainless steel)
5 = 25 mm V = PEEK
6 = 32 mm
7 = 40 mm Port Type
8 = 50 mm U =  ISO 228/1 & ISO 7/1
8 = NPT (1)
Operator Dia. - Piloting Connection Dia.
7 = Ø80 mm - G 1/8
8 = Ø80 mm - NPT 1/8 (1)
D = Ø100 mm - G 1/8
E = Ø100 mm - NPT 1/8 (1)
K = Ø150 mm - G 1/4
L = Ø150 mm - NPT 1/4 (1)
M = Ø200 mm - G 1/4
N = Ø200 mm - NPT 1/4 (1)
(1) Connection = 8 [NPTF (ANSI B1.20.3)]
Configurator - CAD Files
VALVES SERIES E398
01
19

ed
.
HOW TO ORDER
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
T 398 B 0 3 7 D V A00 00
Connection Options
T = Flanges A00 = Without
AT1 = ATEX zones 1/21
Product series AT2 = ATEX zones 2/22
398 LTP = PTFE disc for low temperature (-55°C to +70°C)
MC2 = Dual mechanical Contacts
Revision letter AD2 = Dual position Contact ATEX Ex d
B =  New Stuffing Box and
Disc Materials
1S2 = Dual position Contact NAMUR ATEX Ex i
1C2 = Dual inductive contacts PNP 3 wires
Function 02S = PTFE disc for Oxygen service
2 = Universal 124 = CUTR Certification
A24 = CUTR Certification for ATEX 1/21
LT1 = AT1 + LTP
LT2 = AT2 + LTP
Diameter (mm) Disc Seal Material
3 = 15 mm T = PTFE
4 = 20 mm E = Metal-to-metal (stainless steel)
5 = 25 mm V = PEEK
6 = 32 mm
7 = 40 mm
8 = 50 mm Port Type
D = Flanges DIN EN 1092-1 (ISO 7005) Standard
P = Flanges ANSI Class 300
Operator Dia. - Piloting Connection Dia. E =  Flanges DIN EN 1092-1 +
Third way port threaded Gaz + Rp7 = Ø80 mm - G 1/8
8 = Ø80 mm - NPT 1/8 (1) S =  Flanges ANSI Class 300 +
Third way port threaded NPTD = Ø100 mm - G 1/8
E = Ø100 mm - NPT 1/8 (1)
K = Ø150 mm - G 1/4
L = Ø150 mm - NPT 1/4 (1)
M = Ø200 mm - G 1/4
N = Ø200 mm - NPT 1/4 (1)
(1) Connection = NPTF (ANSI B1.20.3) / Flanges ANSI Class 300
SPARE PARTS KITS CODE ()
PTFE disc seal PEEK disc version
DN 15 NC M39852671700300 M39852671400300
DN 20 NC M39852671700600 M39852671400600
DN 25 NC M39852671700900 M39852671400900
DN 32 NC M39852671701200 M39852671401200
DN 40 NC M39852671701500 M39852671401500
DN 50 NC M39852671701800 M39852671401800
()  Ensure that the compatibility of the fluids in contact with the materials is verified.
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
10 - Pressure Operated Valves (3/2)
VALVES SERIES T398
1  Optical position indicator
01
19

DN 50 NC M39852671701800 M39852671401800
()  Ensure that the compatibility of the fluids in contact with the materials is verified.
HOW TO ORDER
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
W 398 B 2 3 7 A V A00 00
Connection Options
W =  Socket Welded
A00 = Without
AT1 = ATEX zones 1/21
AT2 = ATEX zones 2/22
LTP = PTFE disc for low temperature (-55°C to +70°C)
Product series MC2 = Dual mechanical Contacts
398 AD2 = Dual position Contact ATEX Ex d
1S2 = Dual position Contact NAMUR ATEX Ex i
Revision letter 1C2 = Dual inductive contacts PNP 3 wires
B =  New Stuffing Box and
Disc Materials
02S = PTFE disc for Oxygen service
124 = CUTR Certification
Function A24 = CUTR Certification for ATEX 1/21
2 = Universal LT1 = AT1 + LTP
LT2 = AT2 + LTP
Diameter (mm) Disc Seal Material
3 = 15 mm T = PTFE
4 = 20 mm E = Metal-to-metal (stainless steel)
5 = 25 mm V = PEEK
6 = 32 mm
7 = 40 mm
8 = 50 mm
Operator Dia. - Piloting Connection Dia.
7 = Ø80 mm - G 1/8
8 = Ø80 mm - NPT 1/8 (1)
D = Ø100 mm - G 1/8
E = Ø100 mm - NPT 1/8 (1)
K = Ø150 mm - G 1/4
L = Ø150 mm - NPT 1/4 (1)
M = Ø200 mm - G 1/4
N = Ø200 mm - NPT 1/4 (1)
(1) Connection = NPTF (ANSI B1.20.3)
Configurator - CAD Files
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
14 - Pressure Operated Valves (3/2)
VALVES SERIES W398
1  Optical position indicator
01
19

NAMUR interface pilot
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
G 387 A 101
G 387 A 105
G 387 A 109
pipe thread
basic number
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C140208
C140212
basic number
type G D H J K M N P Q X Y Z weight (1)
01
3/8 166 50 32 46 85 60 32 37 24 111 6 1,5
1/2 200 70 41 58 103 68 38,5 60 38 136 6 3,0
3/4 229 80 46 71 111 78 45,5 72 45 151 7 4,4
1 249 90 55 73 121 88 48 80 50 165 7 6,1
(1) Without mounting brackets.
x YZ
position detectors mounting brackets NAMUR solenoid valves, series 551
Identification NC version
Identification NO version
A B HJ
N
C
D
MK
P Q
G
2
1
NAMUR interface pilot operation
Pressure inlet:
•  NC function = port B
•  NO function = port C
00
08